West Bengal Form No. 21

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Cilians Constant 1182
Daryceling PS Siligual Year 2024 FIRNO 332/24 Date 08.04.2024
2 I) Act Flections Sections Sections 126 (1) (9) 140
iii) Act. iv) Others Acts & Sections 7
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Monday Date From Date To 0. 2.04.2024
Time Period Morining Time From Time To as own 03.00 hrs.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 08.04.2024 Time 22.45 hn -
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s) 478 Time 22・リケールの・
4. Type of Information
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1. K.M. NOXTIA/E93 + Beat No.
(b) Address Bagha jatin Park, Ward No. 17, Ps. Siligusi,
Dist I Dayechly.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S District
6. Complainant / Informant ;
(a) Name Tapas Bishui
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt. Birendra Nath Bishwi
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: A Place of Issue
(1) Occupation A. E. (u) 4 Station Manager,
(g) Address Hakimpana CCC, WBSEDCL, Siliguri,
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Unknown miscreants.
UNITADON MILECTERALLY
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atlach separate sheet, if necessary):
@ 3 Nos of M.S. Angle 65x65x6 mm (kiock angle, Material
code-0101011311): dach length of 12:5 Meter
Code - 0101011311): Lach Langth of 12:5, Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
Code - 0101011311): Lach Langth of 112:5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report (UD. Case No. If any
Code - 0101011311): Lach Langth of 112:5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report (UD. Case No. If any
Code - 0101011311): Lach Langth of 112:5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report (UD. Case No. If any
Code - 0101011311): Lach Langth of 12:5, Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
Code - 0101011311): dach langth of 112:5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint Which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
Code - 0101011311): dach langth of 112:5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Souldship Kon of Siligust PLIPS to take up
Code - O101011311): Sach Langh of 112.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original written complaint which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Soulesh Roy of Siligust R. IPS to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. On point of
Code - O101011311): dach langh of 112.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint Which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action. Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Soultsh Roman of Siligust PLIPS to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Code - O101011311): dach langh of 12.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
Code - O101011311): dach langh of 12.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any. 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint Which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action. Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed A. S. Soultsh M. O. F. Silligust P. J.P. to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost. On original Written complaint Signature of the Officer in-Charge, Police Station
Code - OLOLOLISII): clack langth of 12.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Whiten complaint Which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI Soulesh Kon of Silignal PLIPS to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. Fir read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost. On Original Whiten samplaint
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original Whiten complaint Which is treated on Fir is enclosed herewith. 13. Action. Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at Item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed A.S. Soulesh Kan of Siliquist P.J.P.C to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. Fir read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost. On original Whiten complaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant 15. Inspecior Prepared Police Station Name: Binad Singh Rawat Inspecior Prepared Police
Code - 01.01.01.131): dach length of 2.5 Meter 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of The Station Manager, Hakimpara Customer Care Centre

Ashutosh Mukherjee Road, Near Children Park, Siliguri- 734 001

Telephone No: 0353-2522782 (24 HRS), Call Center No: 1800-3453-206 (TOLL FREE), Email: hpccc95@yahoo.in

Memo No. - SM/HPCCC/FIR/ 17

Date: 08/04/2024

The Inspector – in – Charge Siliguri P.S., Dist-Darjeeling

Sub: F.I.R. regarding theft of 03 nos M.S. Angle 65x65x6 m.m. from structure of distribution transformer at various locations under jurisdiction of Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL.

Sir,

I, Sri Tapas Bishui, S/O-Late Birendra Nath Bishui, Assistant Engineer & Station Manager, Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL under Siliguri P.S., empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 do hereby lodge this complaint for the theft of property of WBSEDCL by unknown miscreants from the structure of distribution transformer on 08.04.2024 at around 06.30 a.m. Upon inspection, it is found that, 03 nos of M.S. Angle 65x65x6 mm (Kiosk angle, Material Code-0101011311), each length of 2.5 meter have been stolen from the structure of distribution transformer at below mentioned location:-

- 1) DTR Code 9M02M, Location Baghajatin Park, Near Sikkim Manipal University, Baghajatin Road, Ward No.-17, Siliguri.
- 2) DTR Code 9M01S, Location Near Sphulinga Gas, Opp. White Apartment, Baghajatin Road by lane, College Para, Ward No.-17, Siliguri.
- 3) DTR Code 9M02O, Location Ashutosh Mukherjee Road, Near Sun View Apartment, College Para, Ward No.-17, Siliguri.

In view of the safety this type of activity is very dangerous for the person doing this misdemeanor and also for the local people too. This wicked act caused financial loss of the WBSEDCL of Rs. 10,000.00/-(Rupees Ten thousand only).

So, this is to request to your good office to register a F.I.R. u/s 136(1)(a) and u/s 140 Of Electricity Act 2003 so that the matter can be thoroughly investigated for taking necessary actions at the earliest.

Thanking you.

Received on 08/04/24 at 22.45 hrs vile

GDE NO. 478 and started Sig PS Care No. (Tapas Bishui) 08/04/2

332/24 dd. 08/04/24 U/J-136(i)(a)/140 S/o-Lt. Birendra Nath Bishu

of Electricity Act and endarsed to the A.E.(U) & Station Manager

Schilesh Rai of Sig PS for its investigation Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL

Siliguri

S/o- Lt. Birendra Nath Bishui

PH NO- 8900795067

Assistani Liigineer & Station Manager

ossislani Engineer a social land ar Registered office: "Bidyut Bhavan", Bidhannagar, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Kolkara-300001., Siliouri Website: www.wbsedcl.in

Siliguri Police Compulesionerate